
Due to unforeseen circumstances, details on this 
timetable may change.

APP

Download the MyTranslink app for the most 
relevant bus, train, ferry and tram information 
in the palm of  your hand.

© The State of  Queensland (Department of  Transport and Main Roads) 2022
Printed May 2022

Route descriptions

110, 115
Inala to City  
(cityxpress)

Calamvale to City 
(cityxpress)

110

115

110

115

Inala to City 
(cityxpress) 
servicing Inala, Acacia Ridge,  
Salisbury, Moorooka, 
Annerley and City.
Operates 7 days.

Calamvale to City 
(cityxpress) 
servicing Calamvale, 
Sunnybank Hills,  
Acacia Ridge, Salisbury, 
Moorooka, Annerley and City.
Operates Monday to 
Friday only.

Timetable information

Travel tips

How to read this timetable

1. Use the route map to find the two 
timing points your stop is located 
between.

2. Find these points on the timetable. 
Your bus is scheduled to arrive 
between the times shown for these 
points. For example, if your bus stop 
is between timing points A  and B  on 
the map, then the bus is scheduled to 
arrive between the times listed for  
A  and B .

Please note the times shown are 
approximate. We advise customers to 
be at their bus stop at least five minutes 
before the scheduled departure time.

1. Pre-plan your trip at MyTranslink app,  
translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

2. Top up your go card or have the 
correct fare ready before boarding.
If you have a concession card, have it 
ready to show the driver.

3. Read the number on the approaching 
bus to check if it is the one you want. 

4. Raise your hand so the driver knows 
to stop.

5. On the bus find your seat quickly. If 
you need to stand, hold onto a handle. 

6. Ring the bell to let the driver know to 
stop at the next stop for you to get off.  
Stay seated until the bus stops and 
touch off with your go card as you  
get off.

7. Wait for the bus to move away and 
check the road is clear before crossing 
the road.

Effective from 9 August 2021

Ticketing information
Ticket type Where to buy tickets

Se
le

ct
ed

 g
o 

ca
rd

 a
ge

nt
s 

an
d 

on
 th

e 
Tr

an
sl

in
k 

w
eb

si
te

Tr
an

sl
in

k 
bu

s 
op

er
at

or
s 

^

Q
ue

en
sl

an
d 

R
ai

l 
se

le
ct

ed
 s

ta
tio

ns

Tr
an

sl
in

k 
fa

re
 m

ac
hi

ne
s

Translink go card
A smart card that 
stores value for 
travel on Translink 
services.

✔ * ✔ ~

Translink single #
One-way ticket to 
reach your destination 
(not return). Final 
transfers must be 
made within two hours 
of  ticket issue.

✔ ✔ ✔

Proof of concession entitlement must be presented upon request or full fare will 

to buy a go card, or call Translink on 13 12 30.

* – Top up an existing go card only. ^ – Excludes Transport for Brisbane.

~ – Top up an existing go card at all fare machines with adult go cards also  
  available for purchase from selected fare machines at busway stations 
  and bus interchanges.

# – Further conditions apply for single tickets. Passengers travelling through  
  4 zones or more will have their final transfer time extended a further  
  90 minutes in addition to the two hours.

Track your bus  
in real-time with our 

Also available for train, ferry and tram.

MyTranslink app.

be charged. Please visit translink.com.au for more information including where



Monday to Friday
map 
ref Route number 110 110 110 115 115 110 110 110 115 110 110 115 110 115 110 115 110 115 110

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm
A Inala Plaza B 5.45 6.10 6.35 - - 7.05 - 7.35 - 8.05 8.49 - 9.49 - 10.49 - 11.49 - 12.49
B Calamvale (The Parks) - - - 6.30 6.51 - - - 7.51 - - 9.01 - 10.01 - 11.01 - 12.01 -
C Sunnybank Hills (Calam Rd) - - - 6.37 6.59 - - - 7.59 - - 9.08 - 10.08 - 11.08 - 12.08 -
D Acacia Ridge (Learoyd Rd) 5.54 6.19 6.45 6.46 7.09 7.15 A7.30 7.45 8.09 8.15 8.59 9.18 9.57 10.18 10.57 11.18 11.57 12.18 12.57
E Acacia Ridge East (Mitchell St) 5.57 6.22 6.48 6.49 7.12 7.18 A7.33 7.48 8.12 8.18 9.02 9.21 10.00 10.21 11.00 11.21 12.00 12.21 1.00
F Salisbury station 6.09 6.34 7.02 7.03 7.26 7.32 A7.47 8.02 8.26 8.32 9.16 9.35 10.14 10.35 11.14 11.35 12.14 12.35 1.14
G Moorvale 6.13 6.38 7.07 7.08 7.31 7.37 A7.52 8.07 8.31 8.37 9.21 9.39 10.18 10.39 11.18 11.39 12.18 12.39 1.18
H Annerley Junction 6.21 6.47 7.16 7.17 7.40 7.46 A8.01 8.16 8.40 8.46 9.28 9.45 10.24 10.45 11.24 11.45 12.24 12.45 1.24
I PA Hospital (Ipswich Rd) 6.25 6.53 7.22 7.23 7.46 7.52 A8.07 8.22 8.46 8.52 9.32 9.49 10.28 10.49 11.28 11.49 12.28 12.49 1.28
J Woolloongabba station 6.31 6.59 7.28 7.29 7.52 7.58 A8.13 8.28 8.52 8.58 9.36 9.53 10.32 10.53 11.32 11.53 12.32 12.53 1.32
K Mater Hill station 6.33 7.02 7.31 7.31 7.55 8.01 A8.16 8.31 8.55 9.01 9.39 9.56 10.35 10.56 11.35 11.56 12.35 12.56 1.35
L South Bank Busway station 6.35 7.06 7.35 7.35 8.00 8.05 A8.20 8.35 9.00 9.05 9.43 10.00 10.40 11.00 11.40 12.00 12.40 1.00 1.40
M Cultural Centre station PL1 6.37 7.09 7.40 7.39 8.05 8.10 A8.25 8.40 9.05 9.10 9.46 10.04 10.45 11.04 11.45 12.04 12.45 1.04 1.45
N Queen St Bus station 6.42 7.15 7.46 7.45 8.11 8.16 A8.31 8.46 9.11 9.16 9.52 10.10 10.51 11.10 11.51 12.10 12.51 1.10 1.51

Monday to Friday (cont...)
map 
ref Route number 115 110 115 110 115 110 110 115 110 110 115 110 110 110 110 110 110 110

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
A Inala Plaza B - 1.49 - 2.49 - 3.24 3.54 - 4.34 4.59 - 5.29 5.59 6.54 7.59 8.44 9.44 10.44
B Calamvale (The Parks) 1.01 - 2.01 - 3.00 - - 4.00 - - 5.00 - - - - - - -
C Sunnybank Hills (Calam Rd) 1.08 - 2.08 - 3.08 - - 4.08 - - 5.08 - - - - - - -
D Acacia Ridge (Learoyd Rd) 1.18 1.57 2.18 2.57 3.18 3.32 4.02 4.18 4.42 5.07 5.18 5.37 6.06 7.01 8.06 8.51 9.51 10.51
E Acacia Ridge East (Mitchell St) 1.21 2.00 2.21 3.00 3.21 3.35 4.05 4.21 4.45 5.10 5.21 5.40 6.09 7.04 8.09 8.54 9.54 10.54
F Salisbury station 1.35 2.14 2.35 3.14 3.35 3.49 4.19 4.35 4.59 5.24 5.35 5.54 6.17 7.12 8.17 9.02 10.02 11.02
G Moorvale 1.39 2.18 2.39 3.18 3.39 3.53 4.23 4.39 5.03 5.28 5.39 5.58 6.21 7.16 8.21 9.06 10.06 11.06
H Annerley Junction 1.45 2.24 2.45 3.24 3.45 3.59 4.29 4.45 5.09 5.34 5.45 6.04 6.27 7.22 8.27 9.12 10.12 11.12
I PA Hospital (Ipswich Rd) 1.49 2.28 2.49 3.28 3.49 4.03 4.33 4.49 5.13 5.38 5.49 6.08 6.31 7.26 8.31 9.16 10.16 11.16
J Woolloongabba station 1.53 2.32 2.53 3.32 3.53 4.07 4.37 4.53 5.17 5.42 5.53 6.12 6.35 7.30 8.35 9.20 10.20 11.20
K Mater Hill station 1.56 2.35 2.56 3.35 3.56 4.10 4.40 4.56 5.20 5.45 5.56 6.15 6.38 7.33 8.38 9.23 10.23 11.23
L South Bank Busway station 2.00 2.40 3.00 3.40 4.00 4.15 4.45 5.00 5.25 5.50 6.00 6.19 6.42 7.37 8.42 9.27 10.27 11.27
M Cultural Centre station PL1 2.04 2.45 3.04 3.45 4.05 4.20 4.50 5.05 5.30 5.55 6.05 6.22 6.45 7.40 8.45 9.30 10.30 11.30
N Queen St Bus station 2.10 2.51 3.10 3.51 4.11 4.26 4.56 5.11 5.36 6.01 6.11 6.28 6.51 7.46 8.51 9.36 10.36 11.36

Routes

110, 115
Calamvale and Inala to City (cityxpress)
servicing Calamvale, Sunnybank Hills, Inala, Acacia Ridge, Salisbury, Moorooka,  
Annerley and City

Explanations

- Bus does not travel via this location.
A Service operates during school terms only.



Saturday
map 
ref Route number 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110

am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
A Inala Plaza B 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.35 4.05
D Acacia Ridge (Learoyd Rd) 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 1.12 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.12 3.42 4.12
E Acacia Ridge East (Mitchell St) 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45 4.15
F Salisbury station 7.24 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.54 3.24 3.54 4.24
G Moorvale 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 1.27 1.57 2.27 2.57 3.27 3.57 4.27
H Annerley Junction 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32 3.02 3.32 4.02 4.32
I PA Hospital (Ipswich Rd) 7.36 8.06 8.36 9.06 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 1.07 1.37 2.07 2.37 3.07 3.37 4.07 4.37
J Woolloongabba station 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.43 4.13 4.43
K Mater Hill station 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45 4.15 4.45
L South Bank Busway station 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17 3.47 4.17 4.47
M Cultural Centre station PL1 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.19 3.49 4.19 4.49
N Queen St Bus station 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.55 3.25 3.55 4.25 4.55

Saturday (cont...)
map 
ref Route number 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
A Inala Plaza B 4.35 5.05 5.35 6.35 7.35 8.35 9.35 10.35
D Acacia Ridge (Learoyd Rd) 4.42 5.12 5.42 6.42 7.42 8.42 9.42 10.42
E Acacia Ridge East (Mitchell St) 4.45 5.15 5.45 6.45 7.45 8.45 9.45 10.45
F Salisbury station 4.54 5.24 5.54 6.54 7.53 8.53 9.53 10.53
G Moorvale 4.57 5.27 5.57 6.57 7.56 8.56 9.56 10.56
H Annerley Junction 5.02 5.32 6.02 7.02 8.01 9.01 10.01 11.01
I PA Hospital (Ipswich Rd) 5.07 5.37 6.07 7.07 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05
J Woolloongabba station 5.13 5.43 6.13 7.13 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09
K Mater Hill station 5.15 5.45 6.15 7.15 8.10 9.10 10.10 11.10
L South Bank Busway station 5.17 5.47 6.17 7.17 8.12 9.12 10.12 11.12
M Cultural Centre station PL1 5.19 5.49 6.19 7.19 8.14 9.14 10.14 11.14
N Queen St Bus station 5.25 5.55 6.25 7.25 8.19 9.19 10.19 11.19

Sunday & public holidays*
map 
ref Route number 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110

am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
A Inala Plaza B 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.35 5.35 6.35 7.35 8.35
D Acacia Ridge (Learoyd Rd) 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 1.42 2.42 3.42 4.42 5.42 6.42 7.42 8.42
E Acacia Ridge East (Mitchell St) 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 1.45 2.45 3.45 4.45 5.45 6.45 7.45 8.45
F Salisbury station 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 1.54 2.54 3.54 4.54 5.54 6.54 7.53 8.53
G Moorvale 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 1.57 2.57 3.57 4.57 5.57 6.57 7.56 8.56
H Annerley Junction 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.02 5.02 6.02 7.02 8.01 9.01
I PA Hospital (Ipswich Rd) 8.36 9.06 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 1.07 2.07 3.07 4.07 5.07 6.07 7.07 8.05 9.05
J Woolloongabba station 8.40 9.10 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 1.13 2.13 3.13 4.13 5.13 6.13 7.13 8.09 9.09
K Mater Hill station 8.41 9.11 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15 6.15 7.15 8.10 9.10
L South Bank Busway station 8.43 9.13 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 1.17 2.17 3.17 4.17 5.17 6.17 7.17 8.12 9.12
M Cultural Centre station PL1 8.45 9.15 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 1.19 2.19 3.19 4.19 5.19 6.19 7.19 8.14 9.14
N Queen St Bus station 8.50 9.20 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 5.25 6.25 7.25 8.19 9.19

Route

110
Inala to City (cityxpress)
servicing Inala, Acacia Ridge, Salisbury, Moorooka, Annerley and City

Explanations

* Public holidays – generally, a weekend timetable will operate  on most gazetted public holidays. 
Please  visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for  confirmation of public holiday timetables.



Monday to Friday
map 
ref Route number 110 110 115 110 110 115 110 115 110 115 110 115 110 115 110 115 110 110 115

am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
N Queen St Bus station 1c 7.20 7.50 8.15 8.20 8.50 9.15 9.50 10.15 10.50 11.15 11.50 12.15 12.50 1.15 1.50 2.15 - 2.50 3.15
M Cultural Centre station PL2 7.21 7.51 8.16 8.21 8.51 9.16 9.51 10.16 10.51 11.16 11.51 12.16 12.51 1.16 1.51 2.16 - 2.52 3.17
L South Bank Busway station 7.23 7.53 8.18 8.23 8.53 9.18 9.53 10.18 10.53 11.18 11.53 12.18 12.53 1.18 1.53 2.18 - 2.54 3.19
K Mater Hill station 7.25 7.55 8.20 8.25 8.55 9.20 9.55 10.20 10.55 11.20 11.55 12.20 12.55 1.20 1.55 2.20 - 2.56 3.21
J Woolloongabba station 7.27 7.57 8.22 8.27 8.57 9.22 9.57 10.22 10.57 11.22 11.57 12.22 12.57 1.22 1.57 2.23 - 2.59 3.24
I PA Hospital (Ipswich Rd) 7.33 8.03 8.28 8.33 9.03 9.28 10.03 10.28 11.03 11.28 12.03 12.28 1.03 1.28 2.03 2.30 - 3.06 3.31
H Annerley Junction 7.36 8.06 8.31 8.36 9.06 9.31 10.06 10.31 11.06 11.31 12.06 12.31 1.06 1.31 2.06 2.34 - 3.10 3.35
G Moorvale 7.41 8.11 8.36 8.41 9.11 9.36 10.11 10.36 11.11 11.36 12.11 12.36 1.11 1.36 2.11 2.40 B3.01 3.16 3.41
F Salisbury station 7.45 8.15 8.40 8.45 9.15 9.40 10.15 10.40 11.15 11.40 12.15 12.40 1.15 1.40 2.15 2.44 S3.05 3.20 3.45
E Acacia Ridge East (Mitchell St) 7.58 8.28 8.51 8.58 9.28 9.51 10.28 10.51 11.28 11.51 12.28 12.51 1.28 1.51 2.28 2.55 S3.16 3.33 3.56
D Acacia Ridge (Learoyd Rd) 8.01 8.31 8.54 9.01 9.31 9.54 10.31 10.54 11.31 11.54 12.31 12.54 1.31 1.54 2.31 2.58 S3.19 3.37 3.59
C Sunnybank Hills (Calam app Compton) - - 9.06 - - 10.06 - 11.06 - 12.06 - 1.06 - 2.06 - 3.09 - - 4.12
B Calamvale (The Parks) - - 9.20 - - 10.20 - 11.20 - 12.20 - 1.20 - 2.16 - 3.22 - - 4.29
A Inala Plaza 8.15 8.45 - 9.15 9.45 - 10.45 - 11.45 - 12.45 - 1.45 - 2.45 - S3.40 3.50 -

Monday to Friday (cont...)
map 
ref Route number 110 110 115 110 110 115 110 110 115 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am
N Queen St Bus station 1c 3.20 3.50 4.15 4.20 4.50 5.15 5.20 5.50 6.15 6.28 7.04 7.47 8.47 9.47 10.47 11.47 F12.42
M Cultural Centre station PL2 3.22 3.52 4.17 4.22 4.52 5.17 5.22 5.52 6.17 6.29 7.05 7.48 8.48 9.48 10.48 11.48 F12.43
L South Bank Busway station 3.24 3.54 4.19 4.24 4.54 5.19 5.24 5.54 6.19 6.31 7.07 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 F12.45
K Mater Hill station 3.26 3.56 4.21 4.26 4.56 5.21 5.26 5.56 6.21 6.33 7.09 7.52 8.52 9.52 10.52 11.52 F12.47
J Woolloongabba station 3.29 3.59 4.24 4.29 4.59 5.24 5.29 5.59 6.23 6.34 7.10 7.53 8.53 9.53 10.53 11.53 F12.48
I PA Hospital (Ipswich Rd) 3.36 4.06 4.31 4.36 5.06 5.31 5.36 6.06 6.30 6.40 7.16 7.59 8.59 9.59 10.59 11.59 F12.54
H Annerley Junction 3.40 4.10 4.35 4.40 5.10 5.35 5.40 6.10 6.34 6.44 7.20 8.03 9.03 10.03 11.03 12.03 F12.58
G Moorvale 3.46 4.16 4.41 4.46 5.16 5.41 5.46 6.16 6.40 6.50 7.26 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 F1.04
F Salisbury station 3.50 4.20 4.45 4.50 5.20 5.45 5.50 6.20 6.44 6.53 7.29 8.12 9.12 10.12 11.12 12.12 F1.07
E Acacia Ridge East (Mitchell St) 4.04 4.34 4.56 5.04 5.34 5.56 6.00 6.30 6.52 7.03 7.39 8.22 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 F1.17
D Acacia Ridge (Learoyd Rd) 4.10 4.39 4.59 5.09 5.39 5.59 6.03 6.33 6.55 7.05 7.41 8.24 9.24 10.24 11.24 12.24 F1.19
C Sunnybank Hills (Calam app Compton) - - 5.10 - - 6.10 - - 7.04 - - - - - - - -
B Calamvale (The Parks) - - 5.25 - - 6.23 - - 7.16 - - - - - - - -
A Inala Plaza 4.30 4.54 - 5.24 5.54 - 6.16 6.46 - 7.18 7.54 8.37 9.37 10.37 11.30 12.30 F1.25

Routes

110, 115
City to Inala and Calamvale (cityxpress)
servicing City, Annerley, Moorooka, Salisbury, Acacia Ridge, Inala, Sunnybank Hills  
and Calamvale

Explanations

- Bus does not travel via this location.
B Service departs Yeronga High 6 minutes earlier. Operates during school terms only.
F Service operates on Fridays only.
S Service operates during school terms only.



Saturday
map 
ref Route number 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110

am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
N Queen St Bus station 1c 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 1.12 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.12 3.42 4.12 4.42 5.12
M Cultural Centre station PL2 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.43 4.13 4.43 5.13
L South Bank Busway station 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45 4.15 4.45 5.15
K Mater Hill station 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17 3.47 4.17 4.47 5.17
J Woolloongabba station 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 1.18 1.48 2.18 2.48 3.18 3.48 4.18 4.48 5.18
I PA Hospital (Ipswich Rd) 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 1.22 1.52 2.22 2.52 3.22 3.52 4.22 4.52 5.22
H Annerley Junction 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26 4.56 5.26
G Moorvale 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 1.01 1.31 2.01 2.31 3.01 3.31 4.01 4.31 5.01 5.31
F Salisbury station 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.34 4.04 4.34 5.04 5.34
E Acacia Ridge East (Mitchell St) 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 1.14 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.14 4.44 5.14 5.44
D Acacia Ridge (Learoyd Rd) 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17 3.47 4.17 4.47 5.17 5.47
A Inala Plaza 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 1.01 1.31 2.01 2.31 3.01 3.31 4.01 4.31 5.01 5.31 6.01

Saturday (cont...)
map 
ref Route number 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am
N Queen St Bus station 1c 5.42 6.12 6.42 7.42 8.42 9.42 10.42 11.42 12.42
M Cultural Centre station PL2 5.43 6.13 6.43 7.43 8.43 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43
L South Bank Busway station 5.45 6.15 6.45 7.45 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45
K Mater Hill station 5.47 6.17 6.47 7.46 8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46
J Woolloongabba station 5.48 6.18 6.48 7.47 8.47 9.47 10.47 11.47 12.47
I PA Hospital (Ipswich Rd) 5.52 6.22 6.52 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50
H Annerley Junction 5.56 6.26 6.56 7.54 8.54 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54
G Moorvale 6.01 6.31 7.01 7.59 8.59 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59
F Salisbury station 6.04 6.34 7.04 8.02 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02
E Acacia Ridge East (Mitchell St) 6.14 6.44 7.14 8.11 9.11 10.11 11.11 12.11 1.11
D Acacia Ridge (Learoyd Rd) 6.17 6.47 7.17 8.13 9.13 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13
A Inala Plaza 6.31 7.01 7.31 8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 1.26

Sunday & public holidays*
map 
ref Route number 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110

am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
N Queen St Bus station 1c 9.42 10.42 11.42 12.42 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.12 3.42 4.12 4.42 5.12 5.42 6.42 7.42 8.42 9.42
M Cultural Centre station PL2 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.43 4.13 4.43 5.13 5.43 6.43 7.43 8.43 9.43
L South Bank Busway station 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45 4.15 4.45 5.15 5.45 6.45 7.45 8.45 9.45
K Mater Hill station 9.47 10.47 11.47 12.47 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17 3.47 4.17 4.47 5.17 5.47 6.47 7.46 8.46 9.46
J Woolloongabba station 9.48 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.48 2.18 2.48 3.18 3.48 4.18 4.48 5.18 5.48 6.48 7.47 8.47 9.47
I PA Hospital (Ipswich Rd) 9.52 10.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.22 2.52 3.22 3.52 4.22 4.52 5.22 5.52 6.52 7.50 8.50 9.50
H Annerley Junction 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26 4.56 5.26 5.56 6.56 7.54 8.54 9.54
G Moorvale 10.01 11.01 12.01 1.01 2.01 2.31 3.01 3.31 4.01 4.31 5.01 5.31 6.01 7.01 7.59 8.59 9.59
F Salisbury station 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.34 4.04 4.34 5.04 5.34 6.04 7.04 8.02 9.02 10.02
E Acacia Ridge East (Mitchell St) 10.14 11.14 12.14 1.14 2.14 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.14 4.44 5.14 5.44 6.14 7.14 8.11 9.11 10.11
D Acacia Ridge (Learoyd Rd) 10.17 11.17 12.17 1.17 2.17 2.47 3.17 3.47 4.17 4.47 5.17 5.47 6.17 7.17 8.13 9.13 10.13
A Inala Plaza 10.31 11.31 12.31 1.31 2.31 3.01 3.31 4.01 4.31 5.01 5.31 6.01 6.31 7.31 8.26 9.26 10.26

Explanations

* Public holidays – generally, a weekend timetable will operate  on most gazetted public holidays. 
Please  visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for  confirmation of public holiday timetables.

Route

110
City (cityxpress) to Inala
servicing City, Annerley, Moorooka, Salisbury, Acacia Ridge and Inala

T
im

e
ta

b
le

 i
n

fo
rm

a
ti

o
n

T
ra

v
e

l 
ti

p
s

H
o

w
 t

o
 r

ea
d

 t
h

is
 t

im
et

ab
le

1.
 U

se
 th

e 
ro

ut
e 

m
ap

 to
 fi

nd
 th

e 
tw

o 
tim

in
g 

po
in

ts
 y

ou
r 

st
op

 is
 lo

ca
te

d 
be

tw
ee

n.

2.
 F

in
d 

th
es

e 
po

in
ts

 o
n 

th
e 

tim
et

ab
le

. 
Y

ou
r 

bu
s 

is
 s

ch
ed

ul
ed

 to
 a

rr
iv

e 
be

tw
ee

n 
th

e 
tim

es
 s

ho
w

n 
fo

r 
th

es
e 

po
in

ts
. F

or
 e

xa
m

pl
e,

 if
 y

ou
r 

bu
s 

st
op

 
is

 b
et

w
ee

n 
tim

in
g 

po
in

ts
 A

 a
nd

 B
 o

n 
th

e 
m

ap
, t

he
n 

th
e 

bu
s 

is
 s

ch
ed

ul
ed

 to
 

ar
riv

e 
be

tw
ee

n 
th

e 
tim

es
 li

st
ed

 fo
r 

 
A

 a
nd

 B
.

P
le

as
e 

no
te

 th
e 

tim
es

 s
ho

w
n 

ar
e 

ap
pr

ox
im

at
e.

 W
e 

ad
vi

se
 c

us
to

m
er

s 
to

 
be

 a
t t

he
ir 

bu
s 

st
op

 a
t l

ea
st

 fi
ve

 m
in

ut
es

 
be

fo
re

 th
e 

sc
he

du
le

d 
de

pa
rt

ur
e 

tim
e.

1.
 P

re
-p

la
n 

yo
ur

 tr
ip

 a
t M

yT
ra

n
sl

in
k 

ap
p,

 
 

tr
an

sl
in

k.
co

m
.a

u
 o

r 
ca

ll 
13

 1
2 

30
.

2.
 T

op
 u

p 
yo

ur
 g
o 

ca
rd

 o
r 

ha
ve

 th
e 

co
rr

ec
t f

ar
e 

re
ad

y 
be

fo
re

 b
oa

rd
in

g.
If 

yo
u 

ha
ve

 a
 c

on
ce

ss
io

n 
ca

rd
, h

av
e 

it 
re

ad
y 

to
 s

ho
w

 th
e 

dr
iv

er
.

3.
 R

ea
d 

th
e 

nu
m

be
r 

on
 th

e 
ap

pr
oa

ch
in

g 
bu

s 
to

 c
he

ck
 if

 it
 is

 th
e 

on
e 

yo
u 

w
an

t. 

4.
 R

ai
se

 y
ou

r 
ha

nd
 s

o 
th

e 
dr

iv
er

 k
no

w
s 

to
 s

to
p.

5.
 O

n 
th

e 
bu

s 
fin

d 
yo

ur
 s

ea
t q

ui
ck

ly
. I

f 
yo

u 
ne

ed
 to

 s
ta

nd
, h

ol
d 

on
to

 a
 h

an
dl

e.
 

6.
 R

in
g 

th
e 

be
ll 

to
 le

t t
he

 d
riv

er
 k

no
w

 to
 

st
op

 a
t t

he
 n

ex
t s

to
p 

fo
r 

yo
u 

to
 g

et
 o

ff.
  

S
ta

y 
se

at
ed

 u
nt

il 
th

e 
bu

s 
st

op
s 

an
d 

to
uc

h 
of

f w
ith

 y
ou

r 
go

 c
ar

d 
as

 y
ou

  
ge

t o
ff.

7.
 W

ai
t f

or
 th

e 
bu

s 
to

 m
ov

e 
aw

ay
 a

nd
 

ch
ec

k 
th

e 
ro

ad
 is

 c
le

ar
 b

ef
or

e 
cr

os
si

ng
 

th
e 

ro
ad

.

T
ic

k
e

ti
n

g
 i

n
fo

rm
a

ti
o

n
T

ic
ke

t 
ty

p
e

W
h

er
e 

to
 b

u
y 

ti
ck

et
s

Selected go card agents and 
on the Translink website

Translink bus operators ^

Queensland Rail 
selected stations

Translink fare machines

Tr
an

sl
in

k 
go

 c
ar

d
A 

sm
ar

t c
ar

d 
th

at
 

st
or

es
 v

al
ue

 fo
r 

tra
ve

l o
n 

Tr
an

sl
in

k 
se

rv
ic

es
.

✔
*

✔
~

Tr
an

sl
in

k 
si

ng
le

 #
O

ne
-w

ay
 ti

ck
et

 to
 

re
ac

h 
yo

ur
 d

es
tin

at
io

n 
(n

ot
 re

tu
rn

). 
Fi

na
l 

tra
ns

fe
rs

 m
us

t b
e 

m
ad

e 
w

ith
in

 tw
o 

ho
ur

s 
of

 ti
ck

et
 is

su
e.

✔
✔

✔

Pr
oo

f o
f c

on
ce

ss
io

n 
en

tit
le

m
en

t m
us

t b
e 

pr
es

en
te

d 
up

on
 re

qu
es

t o
r f

ul
l f

ar
e 

w
ill 

to
 b

uy
 a

 g
o 

ca
rd

, o
r c

al
l T

ra
ns

lin
k 

on
 1

3 
12

 3
0.

* 
– 

To
p 

up
 a

n 
ex

is
tin

g 
go

 c
ar

d 
on

ly
.

^ 
– 

Ex
cl

ud
es

 T
ra

ns
po

rt 
fo

r B
ris

ba
ne

.

~ 
– 

To
p 

up
 a

n 
ex

is
tin

g 
go

 c
ar

d 
at

 a
ll 

fa
re

 m
ac

hi
ne

s 
w

ith
 a

du
lt 
go

 c
ar

ds
 a

ls
o 

 
 

 
av

ai
la

bl
e 

fo
r p

ur
ch

as
e 

fro
m

 s
el

ec
te

d 
fa

re
 m

ac
hi

ne
s 

at
 b

us
w

ay
 s

ta
tio

ns
 

 
 

an
d 

bu
s 

in
te

rc
ha

ng
es

.

# 
– 

Fu
rth

er
 c

on
di

tio
ns

 a
pp

ly
 fo

r s
in

gl
e 

tic
ke

ts
. P

as
se

ng
er

s 
tra

ve
llin

g 
th

ro
ug

h 
 

 
 

4 
zo

ne
s 

or
 m

or
e 

w
ill 

ha
ve

 th
ei

r fi
na

l t
ra

ns
fe

r t
im

e 
ex

te
nd

ed
 a

 fu
rth

er
  

 
 

90
 m

in
ut

es
 in

 a
dd

iti
on

 to
 th

e 
tw

o 
ho

ur
s.

Tr
ac

k 
yo

ur
 b

us
  

in
 re

al
-ti

m
e 

w
ith

 o
ur

 

A
ls

o 
av

ai
la

bl
e 

fo
r t

ra
in

, f
er

ry
 a

nd
 tr

am
.

M
yT

ra
ns

lin
k 

ap
p.

be
 c

ha
rg

ed
. P

le
as

e 
vi

si
t t

ra
ns

lin
k.

co
m

.a
u 

fo
r m

or
e 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

in
cl

ud
in

g 
w

he
re



Zone 1
Zone 2

Zone 2

Zone 1

Buranda
station

Park Rd
station
Park Rd
station
Park Rd
station

Dutton Park
station

Fairfield
station

Yeronga
station

Yeerongpilly
station

Moorooka
station

Rocklea
station

Salisbury
station

South
Bank station

South
Brisbane station
South
Brisbane station

Queen St
Bus station
Queen St
Bus station

To Brisbane City

To Brisbane City

To eastern &
southern suburbs

Route 115
Servicing
Calamvale
Sunnybank Hills
Acacia Ridge
Salisbury
Moorooka
Annerley
City

Route 110
Servicing
Inala
Acacia Ridge
Salisbury
Moorooka
Annerley
City

Coopers Plains
station

Banoon
station

To southern suburbs

To eastern suburbs

Continues on
main map

110
115

110

115

To Brisbane City via Ipswich Rd.
See inset map.

B

A

C

D

E

F

G
J

K
L

M

N

H

I

Mater Hill stationMater Hill station
South Bank

Busway station
Woolloongabba
station

Buranda
Busway
station

Buranda
Busway
station

Buranda
Busway
station

PA Hospital stationPA Hospital stationPA Hospital station

Boggo Road
station

Boggo Road
station

Boggo Road
station

Cultural
Centre
station

Inala
Plaza
Inala

Plaza

Mater
Hospital
Mater
Hospital

Junction Park
State School
Junction Park
State School

Yeronga
Primary
School

Yeronga
Primary
School

Moorooka
State School
Moorooka
State School

Rocklea
State School

Rocklea
State School

Acacia Ridge
State School
Acacia Ridge
State School

Watson Road
State School

Watson Road
State School

Durack
State
School

Durack
State
School

Sunnybank Hills
State School

Sunnybank Hills
State School

Stretton
State College

Stretton
State College

South East Busway

Riverside Exp

Que
en

 S
t

Que
en

 S
t

Que
en

 S
t

Edward St
Albert St

Albert St

Albert St

George St
Alic

e 
St

Stanley StStanley StStanley St

Learoyd Rd

Elizabeth St

Bellamy StBellamy StBellamy St

Mortimer Rd

King Ave

Inala Ave

Kerry Rd

Marshall Rd

Ip
sw

ich
 R

d

Ip
sw

ich
 R

d

Ip
sw

ich
 R

d

Ip
sw

ich
 R

d

Ip
sw

ich
 R

d

Ip
sw

ich
 R

d

Balaclava StBalaclava StBalaclava St

O’Keefe StO’Keefe StO’Keefe St

Cornwall StCornwall StCornwall St

Juliette StJuliette StJuliette St

Evans Rd

Cracknell Rd

Venner Rd
South East Busway

Muriel Ave

Granard Rd

Boundary RdBoundary RdBoundary Rd

Hellawell Rd

Compton RdCompton RdCompton Rd

Illaweena StIllaweena StIllaweena St

Kameruka St

Honeysuckle WayHoneysuckle WayHoneysuckle Way

P
in

el
an

d
s 

R
d

Ja
ck

so
n 

R
d

Beaudesert Rd

Beaudesert Rd

Beaudesert Rd

B
ea

ud
es

er
t R

d
B

ea
ud

es
er

t R
d

B
ea

ud
es

er
t R

d

G
ow

an
 R

d

P
ar

ad
is

e 
R

d

S
he

rb
ro

ok
e 

R
d

S
er

vi
ce

to
n 

A
ve

W
at

so
n 

R
d

M
itc

he
ll 

S
t

M
itc

he
ll 

S
t

M
itc

he
ll 

S
t

B
lu

nd
er

 R
d

C
or

sa
ir 

A
ve

K
itt

yh
aw

k 
A

ve

B
ea

tty
 R

d

  C
al

am
 R

d

 B
eau

desert R
d

 B
eau

desert R
d

 B
eau

desert R
dJu

rg
en

s
 S

t

Brisbane
City

Durack

Archerfield

Salisbury

Moorooka

Yeronga

Inala

Sunnybank

Coopers
Plains

Calamvale

Princess
Alexandra
Hospital

Princess
Alexandra
Hospital

Key
route 110
route 115
zone boundary
timing points
busway station
bus interchange
train line & station
school
hospital
shops
park ‘n’ ride

A

N

Diagrammatic map - not to scale

Routes

110, 115 Route map


